	00.00		Docket No.: KCA-10002/03		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-06-20		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			<i>r</i>	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼		M155 (WM)	_		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10200295 ents and Trademarks: I	6 Please record	the attached orio	ginal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):				eiving party(ies):	
Karl Karapetian					
		Name: K	arl Karapetian		
NR 2/19/2		Internal Ad	dress:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment □	Merger	Street Ado	iress: 36110 Va	rgo	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Livo	nia	State: MI ZIP: 48152	
Execution Date: January 17, 2002		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	rs(s):				
If this document is being filed together v	• •	the execution	date of the appli	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. P.	atent No.(s)		
09/298,254					
_					
	dditional numbers attacl	ned? 🔲 Ye:	s 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	•				
Name: Douglas L. Wathen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.					
		☐ Autho	rized to be charç	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward	Avenue	8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
03/06/2002 TDIAZ1 00000024 09298254		07-1180			
01 FC:581 40.00 OP					
City: Birmingham State.	MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.		111.	/ ///	,	
Douglas L. Wathen	HOUD	WILL	all .	January 24, 2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		4 Date	
Total number of	pages including cover sh	eet, attachment	s, and document:		

PATENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET PAGE 2

Additional Name & Address of receiving parties:

Joint Tenant with rights of survivorship, Aram Carl Karapetian of 270 East Highland, Apt. 625, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

PATENT REEL: 012622 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KARL KARAPETIAN of 36110 Vargo, Livonia, Michigan 48152, have invented NOTATING SYSTEM FOR SYMBOLIZING DATA DESCRIPTIVE OF COMPOSED MUSIC, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, under Application Serial No. 09/298,254, filed April 22, 1999, and

WHEREAS, I desire to assign a joint tenancy, with rights of survivorship, of all rights in and to said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted to **KARL KARAPETIAN** of 36110 Vargo, Livonia, Michigan 48152, and **ARAM CARL KARAPETIAN** of 270 East Highland, Apt. 625, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring a joint tenancy, with right of survivorship, in all right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted therein.

KARL KARAPETIAN

PATENT RECORDED: 02/19/2002 REEL: 012622 FRAME: 0749